Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 13

16 TO 19 ACADEMIES AND ALTERNATIVE PROVISION ACADEMIES: CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

Other Acts

- 10 (1) SSFA 1998 is amended as follows.
 - (2) In section 77 (control of disposals or changes in use of school playing fields) (as amended by Schedule 14)—
 - (a) in subsection (2B)(c)(ii), for "of Academy" substitute "of Academy school";
 - (b) in subsection (3), for "Academy" (in both places) substitute "Academy school";
 - (c) in subsection (4B), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school".
 - (3) In section 88 (admission authorities and admission arrangements), in subsection (1) (c) (inserted by section 64), for "Academy" (in both places) substitute "Academy school".
 - (4) In section 88H (reference of objections to adjudicator) (as amended by section 64)—
 - (a) in subsection (1A), for "an Academy" (in both places) substitute "an Academy school";
 - (b) in subsection (6)(b), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school".
 - (5) In section 88I (other functions of adjudicator relating to admission arrangements), in subsection (1)(b) (inserted by section 64), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school".
 - (6) In section 88K (sections 88H and 88I: supplementary) (as amended by section 64)—
 - (a) in subsection (4)(a), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school";
 - (b) in subsection (5)(b), for "an Academy" substitute "an Academy school".
 - (7) In section 88P (reports by local authorities), in subsection (3)(b), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school".
 - (8) In section 88Q (reports under section 88P: provision of information), in subsection (2)(d)(i), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school".
 - (9) In section 110 (home-school agreements), in subsection (1)(b), for "Academy" substitute "Academy school".